Existing and Revised Tariff for FY 2014-15

Sr. No.	Category of Consumers	Existing Tariff		Revised Tariff approved by the Commission				
		Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (₹)	Energy Rate	MMC (₹)			
A) PE	RMANENT SUPPLY							
1A.	Domestic (for load	s upto 100kW)						
a)	Upto 100 kWh	456	51/kW	456 paise/kWh	52/kW			
b)	101 to 300 kWh	602		614 paise/kWh				
c)	Above 300 kWh	644		656 paise/kWh				
1B.	Domestic (for loads exceeding 100kW)							
a)	Upto 100 kVAh	456		420 paise/kVAh	47/kVA			
b)	101 to 300 kVAh	602	46/kVA	565 paise/kVAh				
c)	Above 300 kVAh	644		604 paise/kVAh				
2A.	Non-Residential Supply (for loads upto 100kW)							
a)	Upto 100 kWh	645	185/kW	657 paise/kWh	400/114/			
b)	Above 100 kWh	658		671 paise/kWh	190/kW			
2B.	Non-Residential Supply (for loads exceeding 100kW)							
a)	Upto 100 kVAh	645	400/11/4	604 paise/kVAh	171/kVA			
b)	Above 100 kVAh	658	166/kVA	617 paise/kVAh				
3.	Public Lighting	658	As per 8 hrs/Day	669 paise/kWh	As per 8 hrs/Day			
4.	Agricultural Pumpsets	i) Without GoP subsidy:425 paise/kWh or ₹331/BHP/ month ii) With GoP subsidy: NIL	Not Applicable	i) Without GoP subsidy:456 paise/kWh or ₹332/BHP/ month ii) With GoP subsidy: NIL	Not Applicable			
5.	AP High –	425	Not Applicable	456 paise/kWh	Not Applicable			
5.	Technology Compost Plants/Solid Waste	425	Not Applicable	456 paise/kWh	Not Applicable			
6.	Management Plants for Municipalities/ Urban Local Bodies							
7.	Industrial Consum	ers		1	1			
a)	Small Power	574	153/kW	585 paise/kWh	157/kW			
b)	Medium Supply	626	203/kW	587 paise/kVAh	209/kW or 188/kVA			
c)	Large Supply							
i)	General Industry	633	182/kVA	614 paise/kVAh	188/kVA			
ii)	PIU	633	478/kVA	633 paise/kVAh	491/kVA			
iii)	Arc Furnace	633	478/kVA	633 paise/kVAh	491/kVA			
8.	Bulk Supply (inclue	ding MES)	1		-			
a)	HT	629	- 299/kVA	609 paise/kVAh	- 307/kVA			
b)	LT	657		635 paise/kVAh				
9.	Railway Traction	658	306/kVA	651 paise/kVAh	314/kVA			

Sr. No.	Category of Consumers	Existing Tariff		Revised Tariff approved by the Commission				
		Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (₹)	Energy Rate	MMC (₹)			
Ŕ		AND WAXING C	NING, PRESSING AN ENTRES, RICE BRA					
a)	During Season							
	SP	574	559/kW	585 paise/kWh	574/kW			
	MS	626	559/kW	587 paise/kVAh	574/kW or 518/kVA			
	LS	633	504/kVA	614 paise/kVAh	518/kVA			
b)	Off Season							
	SP	679	NA	690 paise/kWh	NA			
	MS	719	NA	731 paise/kVAh	NA			
	LS	727	NA	740 paise/kVAh	NA			
C) IC	E FACTORY & ICE C	ANDIES AND COL	D STORAGE					
a)	April to July							
	SP	574	761/kW	585 paise/kWh	782/kW			
	MS	626	761/kW	587 paise/kVAh	782/ kW or 704/kVA			
	LS	633	685/kVA	614 paise/kVAh	704/kVA			
b)	August to March Nex		450/004	505 : (1)4/1				
	SP	574	153/kW	585 paise/kWh	157/kW 157/kW or			
	MS	626	153/kW	587 paise/kVAh	140/kVA			
	LS	633	136/kVA	614 paise/kVAh	140/kVA			
D) G(OLDEN TEMPLE, AMI	RITSAR AND DUR	RGIANA TEMPLE, AMF	RITSAR				
a)	First 2000 kWh	Free	NA	Free	NA			
b)	Beyond 2000 kWh	520	NA	532 paise/kWh	NA			
E) TE	MPORARY SUPPLY							
i)	Domestic	1109	₹939 or ₹187/kW whichever is higher	1139 paise/kWh (for loads upto 100kW)	₹965 or ₹192/kW whichever is higher			
				1048 paise/kVAh (for loads exceeding 100kW)	₹965 or ₹173/kVA whichever is higher			
ii)	NRS	1109	₹1880 or ₹471/kW, whichever is higher	1139 paise/kWh (for loads upto 100kW)	₹1932 or ₹484/kW whichever is higher			
				1048 paise/kVAh (for loads exceeding 100kW)	₹1932 or ₹436/kVA whichever is higher			
iii)	Industrial (SP,MS & LS)	As per Tariff approved at A(7) above for permanent supply + 100%	₹753/kW of sanctioned load for SP and MS and ₹676/kVA for LS	As per Tariff approved at A(7) above for permanent supply + 100%	₹774/kW for SP, 774 per kW / 697 per kVA for MS & ₹697/kVA for LS			
iv)	Wheat Threshers	As per Tariff approved at A(7) above for permanent supply + 100%	₹753/kW of sanctioned load for SP and MS and ₹676/kVA for LS	As per Tariff approved at A(7) above for permanent supply + 100%	₹774/kW for SP, 774 per kW / 697 per kVA for MS & ₹697/kVA for LS			
V)	Fairs, Exhibition & Mela Congregations	Bulk Supply tariff as at A(8) + 50%	₹7524 per service	Bulk Supply tariff as at A(8) + 50%	₹7730 per service			

Sr. No.	Category of Consumers	Existing Tariff		Revised Tariff approved by the Commission	
		Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (₹)	Energy Rate	MMC (₹)
vi)	Touring Cinemas			•	•
a)	Lights and Fans	1109	For (a) and (b), ₹1880 or ₹471/kW of sanctioned load, whichever is higher	1139 paise/kWh	For (a) and (b),
b)	Motive Load	Rate for Industrial permanent supply as at A(7) + 100%		Rate for Industrial permanent supply as at A(7) + 100%	₹1932 or ₹484/kW or ₹436/kVA of sanctioned load/demand, whichever is higher

Notes:

- (i) The Schedules of Tariff of various categories approved by the Commission are as per Annexure II of Vol.II of this Tariff Order. These Schedules shall be read with the provisions of General Conditions of Tariff approved by the Commission as per Annexure I of Vol. II of this Tariff Order.
- (ii) SC and Non SC BPL Domestic consumers with connected load upto 1000 watts will be given 200 units of free power per month in view of GoP subsidy;
- (iii) AP consumers and consumers mentioned in (ii) above will not be charged meter rentals in view of Government Subsidy;
- (iv) Cooperative Group Housing Societies/ Employers availing single point supply under PSERC (Single Point Supply to Cooperative Group Housing Societies/Employers) Regulations will be levied monthly minimum charges as applicable to Domestic Supply consumers with load exceeding 100 kW i.e. ₹47 per kVA.
- (v) Consumers getting single point supply for providing electricity to ultimate users shall be eligible for rebate @ 12% of electricity consumption charges in case of the Residential Colonies/Co-operative Group Housing Societies/Employers Colonies and @ 10% of electricity consumption charges in case of Commercial Complexes/Shopping Malls/Industrial Estates etc., in addition to other voltage rebates as may be applicable;
- (vi) 10 paise/kVAh on prorata basis, on continuous process industries, shall continue to be levied as here-to-fore.
- (vii) Rebate of 30 paise/kVAh to all consumers getting supply at 400/220/132 kV, 25 paise/kVAh to all consumers getting supply at 66/33 kV, 20 paise/kVAh to DS, NRS & MS consumers getting supply at 11 kV and 20 paise/kWh to AP/AP High-Technology, Compost Plants/Solid Waste Management Plants for Municipalities/ Urban Local Bodies consumers getting supply at 11 kV shall be allowed.